GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5206
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2015

EMERGENCE OF INDIA AS HEALTHCARE HUB
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether India is emerging as a healthcare hub in Asia due to the growing number of multi and single super speciality care hospitals in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether overseas organizations are showing keen interest in setting up hospitals in India;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE . (SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(@)& (b):India is a popular destination for medical treatment by the citizens of some foreign countries. Indian mission abroad issues medical visas to the foreign nationals and their attendants for purposes of medical treatment in India.

(c):No such proposal has been received in the Ministry.

(d)& (e):Do not arise.
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